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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO 

EASTERN DIVISION 

In re: Suboxone (Buprenorphine/ 
Naloxone) Film Products Liability 
Litigation 

This document relates to:  All Actions 

Case No. 1:24-md-03092-JPC 

MDL No. 3092 

Hon. J. Philip Calabrese 

PLAINTIFFS’ AND DEFENDANTS’ 
JOINT STATUS REPORT 

Pursuant to the Court’s order on June 6, 2024 (Dkt. #94), Plaintiffs’ and 

Defendants’ counsel have conferred and file this Joint Status Report addressing the 

following matters: 

a. Whether the Schedule A complaint can be converted to a tolling 
agreement.  

The parties are currently discussing whether the plaintiffs listed in 
Plaintiffs’ Schedule A and Supplement to Schedule A (Dkts. #100-1, 101-1) 
can be tolled pursuant to an agreed tolling agreement. The parties have met 
and conferred, discussed the terms of such a tolling agreement, and believe 
it is likely an agreement can be reached. Both parties respectfully request 
more time to discuss this issue and are optimistic they can come to an 
agreement. The parties agree to file a status report detailing the progress 
of these discussions and the status of an agreement by August 1, 2024. 

b. A tolling agreement for non-diverse potential plaintiffs in state 
court.  

Defendants and Plaintiffs successfully reached a tolling agreement for non-
diverse potential plaintiffs in state court which imposed a deadline of June 
17, 2024 for the PLC to identify non-diverse potential plaintiffs that would 
be subject to this agreement. Under the terms of this tolling agreement, 
Plaintiffs’ counsel provided spreadsheets containing the names of non-
diverse potential plaintiffs, as well as additional information similar to that 
provided in Plaintiffs’ Schedule A, as an “Exhibit A” to the tolling 
agreements, and all statutes of limitation or repose periods related to these 
non-diverse potential plaintiffs’ claims have been tolled up to and including 
June 16, 2025.  
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Dated:  July 1, 2024   Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Ashlie Case Sletvold      
Ashlie Case Sletvold 
PEIFFER WOLF CARR KANE  

CONWAY & WISE, LLP 
6370 SOM Center Road, Suite 108 
Cleveland, Ohio 44139 
(216) 589-9280 
asletvold@peifferwolf.com  

/s/ Alyson Steele Beridon  
Alyson Steele Beridon 
HERZFELD, SUETHOLZ, GASTEL, 
LENISKI & WALL, PLLC 
600 Vine Street, Suite 2720 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
(513) 381-2224 
alyson@hsglawgroup.com  

/s/ Erin Copeland               
Erin Copeland 
FIBICH, LEEBRON, COPELAND & 

BRIGGS 
1150 Bissonnet Street 
Houston, Texas 77005 
(713) 424-4682 
ecopeland@fibichlaw.com  

/s/ Timothy J. Becker   
Timothy J. Becker  
JOHNSON // BECKER, PLLC 
444 Cedar Street, Suite 1800  
St. Paul, Minnesota 55101  
(612) 436-1800 
tbecker@johnsonbecker.com 

/s/ Trent B. Miracle   
Trent B. Miracle 
FLINT COOPER LLC 
222 East Park Street, #500 
Edwardsville, Illinois 62025 
(618) 288-4777 
tmiracle@flintcooper.com 

Co-Lead Counsel for Plaintiffs 

BOWMAN AND BROOKE LLP 

 

By: /s/ Randall L. Christian   
Randall L. Christian 
2901 Via Fortuna Drive, Suite 500 
Austin, Texas 78746 
Tel: (512) 874-3811 
Fax: (512) 874-3801 
Randall.Christian@bowmanandbrooke.com 
 
Denise A. Dickerson 
SUTTER O’CONNELL 
3600 Erieview Tower 
1301 East 9th Street 
Cleveland, Ohio  44114 
Tel:  (216) 928-2200 
Fax:  (216) 928-4400 
ddickerson@sutter-law.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendants Indivior Inc., 
Indivior Solutions Inc., Indivior PLC, 
Aquestive Therapeutics, Inc., Reckitt 
Benckiser Healthcare (UK) Ltd. and 
Reckitt Benckiser LLC 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

Per Appendix B, ¶ 14 of the Northern District of Ohio’s Electronic Filing Policies and 
Procedures Manual, I hereby certify that on July 1, 2024, the foregoing Joint Status 
Report was filed electronically, sent by operation of the Court’s electronic filing 
system to the parties who have appeared to date, and sent by email to the following 
counsel of record for the parties who have not yet filed their notice of appearance to 
receive electronic service notifications in this matter: 
 

Stacy Hauer (shauer@johnsonbecker.com) 
N. John Bey (john@beyandassociates.com) 

Bridget J. Hazen (bridget@weemshazenlaw.com) 
Dathan Weems (dathan@weemshazenlaw.com) 

Jay J. Massaro (jmassaro@d2triallaw.com) 
Sharon K. Weaver (sweaver@riggsabney.com) 
Thomas M. Askew (taskew@riggsabney.com)      

 

/s/ Randall L. Christian    
Randall L. Christian 
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